#### 501952707 06/12/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Aaron C. Jones	05/10/2012
Robert B. Havekost	05/10/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fisher-Rosemount Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	1100 W. Louis Henna Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Building 1	
City:	Round Rock	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78681-7430	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13472916

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)580-9696
Email: sfilice@hfzlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hanley, Flight & Zimmerman, LLC
Address Line 1: 150 S. Wacker Dr, Suite 2100
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 59-12464

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sergio D. Filice

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=59-12464\_Assignment\_X#page1.tif source=59-12464\_Assignment\_X#page2.tif source=59-12464\_Assignment\_X#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028361 FRAME: 0268

OP \$40,00 13472916

# ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 13/472,916

Filed: May 16, 2012

Title: METHODS AND APPARATUS TO IDENTIFY A DEGREDATION OF INTEGRITY OF A

PROCESS CONTROL SYSTEM

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to FISHER-ROSEMOUNT SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware Corporation, 1100 W. Louis Henna Blvd., Building 1, Round Rock, TX, 78681-7430, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028361 FRAME: 0269

Inventor 1.				
WITNESS my hand this	/O day of M	A.y, 2012.		
State of TEXAS	T.	A At		
County of TRAVIS	88.	Aaron C. Jones		
Witnessed by:Sign	nature	Date:		
Printed Name of Witness				
Witnessed by: Sign	nature	Date:		<u></u>
Printed Name of Witness				
SECTION BELOW	V IS FOR USE ONLY I	F SIGNING IN THE PRES	ENCE OF A NOT	ARY
On this <u>/O</u> day of	MAY	, 2012, before me, a Notar	y Public in and fo	r the County and
State aforesaid, appeared AA				
subscribed to the foregoing ins	strument, and acknowle	dged that he executed said is	astrument as his fi	ree and voluntary
act and for the uses and purpos	ses therein expressed.			
Notary Public: WITNESS my hand a My Commission Expires:	Sandia and seal the same day ar AUGUST 7	Ji Glicke nd year last above given. 1. 2014		SONDRA J GLICKER y Commission Expires August 7, 2014

Inventor 2.			
WITNESS my hand this	<i>lo</i> day of	MAY ,2012	2.
State of TEKAS			
County of Bastrap	SS.	Robert B. Haveko	factor
Witnessed by:Sign	nature	Date:	
Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:Sign		Date:	
Printed Name of Witness			
SECTION BELOW	'IS FOR USE ONL'	Y IF SIGNING IN THE PRE	ESENCE OF A NOTARY
On this <b>to</b> day of	MAY	, 2012, before me, a Not	tary Public in and for the County and
State aforesaid, appeared ROB	ERT B. HAVEKOS	ST, to me personally known t	to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing inst	trument, and acknov	wledged that he executed said	d instrument as his free and voluntary
act and for the uses and purpose	es therein expressed	i.	
Notary Public: WITNESS my hand a	<b>√</b> C	y and year last above given.	SONDRA J GLICKER
	AUGUST	of the second	My Commission Expires August 7, 2014

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028361 FRAME: 0271